



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10475/2024

**SOUTH ASIA FOUNDATION INDIA THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MR NIHAR RANJAN DAS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Mansi Sood, Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra,
Mr. Areeb Amanullah and Ms.
Nandini, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, FCRA WING,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC, Mr.
Dhruv Joshi, Mr. Vinay Kaushik and
Mr. Vipul Verma, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Rishav Kasyap, GP, Ms. Shambhavi
and Mr. Sanad Dhobwal, Advs.
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11.08.2025.

By order

Court master

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/cl