



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010453032024

+ **W.P.(C) 10475/2024 & CM APPL. 56281/2026**

**SOUTH ASIA FOUNDATION INDIA THROUGH
ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MR NIHAR
RANJAN DAS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Vinayak
Mehrotra, Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Mr.
Rajarshi Roy, Ms. Rashi Agarwal and
Mr. Saday Mondol, Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, FCRA
WING, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya and Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya, Advocates for UOI

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER
20.08.2026**

%

1. List on 22.01.2027.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/ns

TD